

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16266/2007

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX-I,BARODA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BARODA POWER TRANSMISSION LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Amendment of Cause Title)  
(with office report)

Date: 24/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A.No.3 (Application for amendment of cause-tile) is allowed.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master