

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16266/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2006 in TA No.85/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX-I,BARODA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BARODA POWER TRANSMISSION LTD.
THROUGH OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran,ASG.
Mr. Vivek Tankha,ASG.
Mr. V. Shekhar,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra,Adv.
Mr. Jatin Rajput,Adv.
Mr. Zampo Sherpa,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSince the Company is wound up, we see no
reason to interfere with the impugned order.The special leave petition is, accordingly,
dismissed, leaving the question of law open.[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar